
Concordia University, River Forest, IL  - 5/21/2022 to 5/22/2022

Meet Program - Sunday

Event  201   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 30" Height

FinishLynx #: 11

(Hip #)

State (Hand): 15.83 2001 Belleville (Zion)

State (FAT): 16.10 2016 Naperville (Bethany)

YrLane   SchoolName Semis

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Chester (St. Joh 19.49  7150 Aleah Eggemeyer1

Rockford Luthera 18.68  8251 Megan de Guzman2

Bloomington (Tri 18.20  7128 Tinsley Borland3

Bloomington (Tri 18.06  8140 Kyrah Zeschke4

Yorkville (Cross 18.44  8266 Paige Gillman5

Arlington Height 18.59  7101 Mareea Bond6

Lincoln (Zion) 19.25  6191 Addison Campbell7

Nashville (Trini 19.50  7220 Samantha Brinkmann8

Event  202   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 30" Height

FinishLynx #: 12

(Hip #)

State (Hand): 15.41 1999 Centralia (Trinity)

State (FAT): 16.02 2019 Steeleville (St. Marks)

YrLane   SchoolName Semis

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Hoyleton (Trinit 18.82  7575 Jace Brammeier1

Morton (Bethel) 18.57  8595 Luke Robertson2

Yorkville (Cross 18.56  7669 Evan Sittler3

Belleville (Zion 17.68  7520 Jack Wilson4

Hoyleton (Trinit 18.00  8576 Alijah Morris5

Belleville (Zion 18.99  8513 Brady Donahue6

Rockford Luthera 19.25  8637 Lamont Holmertz7

Naperville (Beth 19.48  7604 Kenny Fox8

Event  203   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

FinishLynx #: 13

(Hip #, last athlete only & Chip Baton)

State (FAT): 52.72 2017 Peoria (Christ)

Duncan, Hess, McDaniel, Russel, Thomas

 Lane RelayTeam Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
57.67Edwardsville (Tr1

1) #167 Bella Brandt 6 2) #171 Avery Johnson 7

3) #173 Lainey McFarlin 8 4) #174 Alyssa Niemann 8

57.19Lombard (St. Joh2

1) #196 Gabriella Fisher 7 2) #197 Callie Hardtke 8

3) #198 Ella Klemenswicz 7 4) #201 Morgan Murphy 7

5) #205 Lainey Romano 8

56.94Bloomington (Tri3

1) #129 Bella Carrel 8 2) #130 Gabby Dickhut 6

3) #131 Brooke Frazier 6 4) #134 Abby Huehn 7

5) #135 Emme Hurie 8

56.44Champaign (St. J4

1) #143 Sarah Donahoe 8 2) #144 Alyssa Gray 7

3) #145 Riley Mosness 6 4) #146 Josie Potter 8

5) #147 Ella White 6

56.90Belleville (Zion5

1) #113 Ava Anderson 3 2) #115 Macie Dill 8

3) #116 Claire Haynes 7 4) #118 Claire Skaff 5

5) #119 Gabi Wolf 5

57.03River Forest (Gr6

1) #245 Elianna Brucato 8 2) #246 Aida Davis 6

3) #247 Laney Juel 6 4) #248 Asha Sekhar 6

5) #249 Karis Young 6

57.67Chester (St. Joh7

1) #148 Aubrey Coleman 8 2) #149 Lillian Diskey 8

3) #150 Aleah Eggemeyer 7 4) #151 Joella Eggemeyer 7

5) #153 Camryn Wolff 8

57.84Peoria (Christ)8

1) #232 Noelle Bennett 6 2) #235 Rian Johnaon 3

3) #238 Kyra Lee 8 4) #240 Ma'Kya Maxwell 6
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Concordia University, River Forest, IL  - 5/21/2022 to 5/22/2022

Meet Program - Sunday

Event  204   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

FinishLynx #: 14

(Hip #, last athlete only & Chip Baton)

State (FAT): 48.37 2012 Yorkville (Cross)

Arroyo, Funk, Hoving, Hoving

 Lane RelayTeam Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
55.10River Forest (Gr1

1) #622 Noah Beals 8 2) #623 Lukas Cohen 7

3) #626 Ryan Koehne 8 4) #628 Mateo Moreno 8

5) #629 Izaiah Smith 8

54.44Morton (Bethel)2

1) #591 Ethan Cross 8 2) #592 Austin Hopwood 8

3) #593 Calvin Leman 8 4) #594 Jackson Nowicki 7

5) #595 Luke Robertson 8

53.21Bloomington (Tri3

1) #528 Jonathan Blankenship 7 2) #530 Grayson Fryer 6

3) #531 Colin Heath 8 4) #532 Jacob Hoffmann 7

5) #533 Aaden Richards 7

49.56Rockford Luthera4

1) #635 Nathan Benham 8 2) #637 Lamont Holmertz 8

3) #638 Trasean Lockhart 8 4) #639 Gavin Sanders 8

5) #641 Cameron Stram 8

53.06East St. Louis(U5

1) #552 Jaylin Atkins 7 2) #555 Demetri Jefferson 3

3) #556 Jayden McCallum 7 4) #557 Eran Owens 6

53.26Mount Prospect (6

1) #597 Nate Boudreau 8 2) #598 Matthew Brents 8

3) #599 Matt Jackson 8 4) #600 Bram Schmitz 8

54.60Naperville (Beth7

1) #602 Kalel Dahan 8 2) #603 Henry Fox 8

3) #604 Kenny Fox 7 4) #606 Joshua Lamsma 8

5) #607 Michael Pigeon 8

55.33Belleville (Zion8

1) #512 Landon Baack 8 2) #513 Brady Donahue 8

3) #515 Santana Martinez 3 4) #519 Tyler Tosh 7

5) #520 Jack Wilson 7

Event  205   Girls 400 Meter Dash

FinishLynx #: 5

(Hip #)

State (FAT): 1:00.58 2016 Champaign (St. John)

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Belvidere (Imman 1:09.14  8123 Camyrn Diercks1

Champaign (St. J 1:08.55  8143 Sarah Donahoe2

Peoria (Christ) 1:06.95  5239 Da'Mari Maxwell3

Peoria (Christ) 1:06.45  8236 BriAnna Johnson4

Morton (Bethel) 1:06.85  8212 Ava Alt5

Lombard (St. Joh 1:07.29  8204 Georgie Romano6

Buckley (St. Joh 1:08.59  6142 Grace Bohlmann7

Belleville (Zion 1:09.36  3113 Ava Anderson8

Event  206   Boys 400 Meter Dash

FinishLynx #: 6

(Hip #)

State (Hand): 53.81 2000 Collinsville (Good Shepherd)

State (FAT): 54.36 2007 Collinsville (Holy Cross)

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Pekin (Good Shep 1:03.69  8619 Ethan Fairchild1

Peoria (Concordi 1:03.35  7673 Carlos Clark2

Bloomington (Tri 1:00.80  8529 Alex Carter3

Springfield (Our 58.90  8651 Carter Matteson4

Aurora (St. Paul 1:00.53  8509 Kaden Neuhaus5

Rockford Luthera 1:02.38  8637 Lamont Holmertz6

Hamel (St. Paul) 1:03.49  8570 Wyatt Goeckner7

Belvidere (Imman 1:03.99  8525 Carson Stevens8

Event  207   Girls 1600 Meter Run

FinishLynx #: 9

Waterfall Start (Outside-In order)

(Chest # & Hip Chip)

State (FAT): 5:17.96 2009 Marengo (Zion)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Naperville (Beth 5:38.00  8219 Sydney Gertsen1

Batavia (Immanue 5:47.40  8110 Maddie Cassidy2

Edwardsville (Tr 5:57.00  8170 Sarah Haislar3

Belleville (Zion 6:01.31  5119 Gabi Wolf4

Lombard (St. Joh 6:05.00  6193 Maddie Aleisa5

Belvidere (Imman 6:07.00  8121 Abagail Baumann6

Edwardsville (Tr 6:09.00  6169 Kate Haislar7

Dundee (Immanuel6:10.00  6160 Hayden Poole8

Arlington Height 6:20.00  8106 Ella Halter9

Bloomington (Tri 6:22.20  7138 Josie Wamsley10

Belleville (Zion 6:28.00  6120 Gwen Wolf11

Palatine (Immanu 6:35.10  6224 Riley Gaan12

Bloomington (Tri 6:35.60  7133 Milena Glover13

Marengo (Zion) 6:38.00  7210 Amy Smith14

Springfield (Tri 6:40.00  5262 Lydia Woody15

16
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Concordia University, River Forest, IL  - 5/21/2022 to 5/22/2022

Meet Program - Sunday

Event  208   Boys 1600 Meter Run

FinishLynx #: 10

Waterfall Start (Outside-In order)

(Chest # & Hip Chip)

State (FAT): 4:55.12 2012 Yorkville (Cross)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Edwardsville (Tr 4:48.40  8562 John Shank1

Edwardsville (Tr 5:08.00  8564 Max Weber2

Chester (St. Joh 5:29.30  8544 Isaac Sims3

Yorkville (Cross 5:30.00  7665 James Cherney4

Naperville (Beth 5:34.43  6605 Stone Kaczmarek5

Batavia (Immanue 5:37.00  8511 Cody Rummel6

Springfield (Tri 5:38.14  7656 Jeramy Daniel7

Mount Prospect 5:39.62  8598 Matthew Brents8

Naperville (Beth 5:41.68  5601 Connor Baganz9

Bloomington (Tri 5:44.10  7533 Aaden Richards10

Dundee (Immanuel5:45.00  6551 Alex Taskov11

Marengo (Zion) 5:46.00  7584 Michael Gieseke12

Rockford Luthera 5:48.42  6640 Jacob Schroeder13

Pekin (Good Shep 5:48.77  8619 Ethan Fairchild14

Marengo (Zion) 5:49.90  7586 Jackson Knake15

16

Event  209   Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

FinishLynx #: 15

(Hip #, last athlete only & Chip Baton)

State (FAT): 1:52.33 2017 Peoria (Christ)

Duncan, Hess, McDaniel, Russel, Thomas

 Lane RelayTeam Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
2:04.27Bloomington (Tri1

1) #128 Tinsley Borland 7 2) #129 Bella Carrel 8

3) #130 Gabby Dickhut 6 4) #137 Abigail Stenger 6

5) #140 Kyrah Zeschke 8

2:03.68Belvidere (Imman2

1) #121 Abagail Baumann 8 2) #122 Jenna Baumann 6

3) #123 Camyrn Diercks 8 4) #124 Reagan Kasper 6

5) #125 Marie Pedersen 7

2:01.88Peoria (Christ)3

1) #231 Jaida Adams 7 2) #233 Jordin Gelpi 8

3) #234 Kayla Herron 7 4) #239 Da'Mari Maxwell 5

1:59.35Lombard (St. Joh4

1) #194 Georgia Bryan 8 2) #197 Callie Hardtke 8

3) #200 Macy Morris 7 4) #204 Georgie Romano 8

5) #205 Lainey Romano 8

2:00.83Champaign (St. J5

1) #143 Sarah Donahoe 8 2) #144 Alyssa Gray 7

3) #145 Riley Mosness 6 4) #146 Josie Potter 8

5) #147 Ella White 6

2:01.90River Forest (Gr6

1) #245 Elianna Brucato 8 2) #246 Aida Davis 6

3) #247 Laney Juel 6 4) #248 Asha Sekhar 6

5) #249 Karis Young 6

2:03.74Belleville (Zion7

1) #113 Ava Anderson 3 2) #114 Kaelyn Baack 5

3) #115 Macie Dill 8 4) #116 Claire Haynes 7

5) #120 Gwen Wolf 6

2:06.07Edwardsville (Tr8

1) #167 Bella Brandt 6 2) #171 Avery Johnson 7

3) #172 Avery McFarlin 5 4) #173 Lainey McFarlin 8

5) #174 Alyssa Niemann 8
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Concordia University, River Forest, IL  - 5/21/2022 to 5/22/2022

Meet Program - Sunday

Event  210   Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

FinishLynx #: 16

(Hip #, last athlete only & Chip Baton)

State (FAT): 1:39.83 2012 Yorkville (Cross)

Arroyo, Funk, Hoving, Hoving

 Lane RelayTeam Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
1:57.50Springfield (Our1

1) #648 Silas Armbrust 7 2) #649 Andrew Collier 6

3) #650 Mickeon Hollinshead 8 4) #651 Carter Matteson 8

5) #652 Peyton Miller 8

1:55.39Belleville (Zion2

1) #512 Landon Baack 8 2) #514 Catch Hackstadt 7

3) #515 Santana Martinez 3 4) #519 Tyler Tosh 7

5) #520 Jack Wilson 7

1:53.04Yorkville (Cross3

1) #666 Nathan Conrad 8 2) #668 Jordan Shaw 8

3) #669 Evan Sittler 7 4) #670 Sam Sleezer 7

5) #671 Christian Walsh 6

1:52.13East St. Louis(U4

1) #552 Jaylin Atkins 7 2) #555 Demetri Jefferson 3

3) #556 Jayden McCallum 7 4) #557 Eran Owens 6

5) #558 Kai Tiller 7

1:52.59Bloomington (Tri5

1) #527 Nathan Bargmann 8 2) #528 Jonathan Blankenship 7

3) #529 Alex Carter 8 4) #530 Grayson Fryer 6

5) #532 Jacob Hoffmann 7

1:53.72Rockford Luthera6

1) #635 Nathan Benham 8 2) #636 Dominic Hawkins 7

3) #639 Gavin Sanders 8 4) #641 Cameron Stram 8

1:57.03Springfield (Tri7

1) #653 Kenny Banta-Taylor 7 2) #654 Andrew Benning 6

3) #655 Levi Biggs 8 4) #656 Jeramy Daniel 7

5) #657 Jack Hemenway 7

1:58.46Morton (Bethel)8

1) #591 Ethan Cross 8 2) #592 Austin Hopwood 8

3) #593 Calvin Leman 8 4) #594 Jackson Nowicki 7

5) #595 Luke Robertson 8

Event  211   Girls 100 Meter Dash

FinishLynx #: 1

(Hip #)

State (Hand): 12.46 2002 Marengo (Zion)

State (FAT): 12.79 2007 Collinsville (Good Shepherd)

YrLane   SchoolName Semis

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Bloomington (Tri 14.21  7134 Abby Huehn1

River Forest (Gr 14.12  6246 Aida Davis2

River Forest (Gr 13.98  6249 Karis Young3

Peoria (Christ) 13.08  8236 BriAnna Johnson4

Morton (Bethel) 13.81  8212 Ava Alt5

Freeport (Immanu 14.09  7179 A'nyla Routen6

Peoria (Christ) 14.21  6240 Ma'Kya Maxwell7

Belleville (Zion 14.34  8115 Macie Dill8

Event  212   Boys 100 Meter Dash

FinishLynx #: 2

(Hip #)

State (Hand): 11.66 1996 Park Ridge (St. Andrew)

State (FAT): 11.82 2016 Hillside (Immanuel)

YrLane   SchoolName Semis

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Lombard (St. Joh 12.84  8578 Joey Gabreleski1

Yorkville (Cross 12.82  8666 Nathan Conrad2

East St. Louis(U 12.62  7556 Jayden McCallum3

Rockford Luthera 12.32  8639 Gavin Sanders4

Rockford Luthera 12.38  8638 Trasean Lockhart5

Naperville (Beth 12.64  8603 Henry Fox6

Buckley (St. Joh 12.83  8534 Andrew Calver7

River Forest (Gr 12.92  8629 Izaiah Smith8

Event  213   Girls 800 Meter Run

FinishLynx #: 7

2 alleys, Odd Numbers in outer alley. (Outside-In order)

(Chest # & Hip Chip)

State (FAT): 2:21.97 2017 Lombard (St. John's)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Naperville (Beth 2:33.00  8219 Sydney Gertsen1

Edwardsville (Tr 2:37.80  8170 Sarah Haislar2

Batavia (Immanue 2:39.78  8110 Maddie Cassidy3

Champaign (St. J 2:41.52  8146 Josie Potter4

Belvidere (Imman 2:43.00  8121 Abagail Baumann5

Edwardsville (Tr 2:44.70  6169 Kate Haislar6

Lombard (St. Joh 2:49.00  6192 Cate Aleisa7

Marengo (Zion) 2:52.28  7210 Amy Smith8

Belleville (Zion 2:53.65  6120 Gwen Wolf9

Palatine (Immanu 2:54.49  6224 Riley Gaan10

Roselle (Trinity 2:55.00  6256 Macy Polito11

Lombard (St. Joh 2:55.00  6202 Teigan O'Donnell12
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Concordia University, River Forest, IL  - 5/21/2022 to 5/22/2022

Meet Program - Sunday

Event  214   Boys 800 Meter Run

FinishLynx #: 8

2 alleys, Odd Numbers in outer alley. (Outside-In order)

(Chest # & Hip Chip)

State (FAT): 2:07.25 2017 Belleville (Zion)

YrLane   SchoolName Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Yorkville (Cross 2:25.89  7665 James Cherney1

Edwardsville (Tr 2:26.78  8564 Max Weber2

Bloomington (Tri 2:27.04  8531 Colin Heath3

Marengo (Zion) 2:27.30  7584 Michael Gieseke4

Aurora (St. Paul 2:28.69  8509 Kaden Neuhaus5

Naperville (Beth 2:29.40  6605 Stone Kaczmarek6

Pekin (Good Shep 2:34.62  8619 Ethan Fairchild7

Marengo (Zion) 2:35.42  7586 Jackson Knake8

Hamel (St. Paul) 2:35.46  8570 Wyatt Goeckner9

Edwardsville (Tr 2:39.38  8566 Levi Wedel10

Batavia (Immanue 2:39.64  8511 Cody Rummel11

Bloomington (Tri 2:41.09  8527 Nathan Bargmann12

Event  215   Girls 200 Meter Dash

FinishLynx #: 3

(Hip #)

State (Hand): 26.17 1999 Okawville (Immanuel)

State (FAT): 26.47 2006 Collinsville (Good Shepherd)

YrLane   SchoolName Semis

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Peoria (Christ) 29.79  6240 Ma'Kya Maxwell1

Lombard (St. Joh 29.64  8197 Callie Hardtke2

Morton (Bethel) 29.10  8212 Ava Alt3

Peoria (Christ) 27.54  8236 BriAnna Johnson4

Rockford Luthera 29.36  8251 Megan de Guzman5

Freeport (Immanu 29.60  7179 A'nyla Routen6

Peoria (Christ) 29.82  5239 Da'Mari Maxwell7

River Forest (Gr 30.24  6249 Karis Young8

Event  216   Boys 200 Meter Dash

FinishLynx #: 4

(Hip #)

State (Hand): 24.19 2002 River Forest (Grace)

State (FAT): 24.24 2010 Springfield (Trinity)

YrLane   SchoolName Semis

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Hoyleton (Trinit 27.54  8576 Alijah Morris1

River Forest (Gr 26.56  8629 Izaiah Smith2

Naperville (Beth 26.28  8603 Henry Fox3

East St. Louis(U 25.53  7556 Jayden McCallum4

Buckley (St. Joh 25.98  8534 Andrew Calver5

Yorkville (Cross 26.42  8666 Nathan Conrad6

Belleville (Zion 27.40  7519 Tyler Tosh7

Rockford Luthera 27.75  7636 Dominic Hawkins8

Event  217   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

FinishLynx #: 17

(Chest #, last athlete only & Chip Baton)

State (FAT): 4:23.37 2004 Yorkville (Cross)

Adamson, Cooper, Redman, Streiter

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
5:08.00Arlington Height1

4:59.69Belleville (Zion2

4:48.50Edwardsville (Tr3

4:30.00Peoria (Christ)4

4:48.00Lombard (St. Joh5

4:59.20Bloomington (Tri6

5:07.60Batavia (Immanue7

 8
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Concordia University, River Forest, IL  - 5/21/2022 to 5/22/2022

Meet Program - Sunday

Event  218   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

FinishLynx #: 18

(Chest #, last athlete only & Chip Baton)

State (FAT): 3:56.35 2017 Yorkville (Cross)

Houtz, Klossing, Kok, Schultt, Swenson

 Lane RelayTeam Prelims

Section   1 of  1   Finals
4:45.04East St. Louis(U1

1) #553 Corey Diggs 6 2) #554 Robert Harris Jr. 6

3) #555 Demetri Jefferson 3 4) #558 Kai Tiller 7

4:41.93Hamel (St. Paul)2

1) #567 Ezekiel Askins 3 2) #568 Elijah Ball 6

3) #569 Bryce Goeckner 5 4) #570 Wyatt Goeckner 8

5) #571 Henry Reiseck 6

4:41.43River Forest (Gr3

1) #623 Lukas Cohen 7 2) #624 Remke Douma-Whalen 

3) #625 Matthew Huffman 6 4) #627 Jude Miller 8

5) #630 Augie Sterritt 7

4:24.90Bloomington (Tri4

1) #528 Jonathan Blankenship 7 2) #529 Alex Carter 8

3) #530 Grayson Fryer 6 4) #531 Colin Heath 8

5) #533 Aaden Richards 7

4:33.64Marengo (Zion)5

1) #584 Michael Gieseke 7 2) #586 Jackson Knake 7

3) #588 Oliver Stack 6 4) #589 Ben Standish 7

4:41.68Arlington Height6

1) #502 Jack Hilgeman 8 2) #503 Luke Hilgeman 6

3) #506 Noah Meyer 8 4) #507 Landon Ray 6

5) #508 Jacob Wagie 7

4:42.62Springfield (Tri7

1) #654 Andrew Benning 6 2) #655 Levi Biggs 8

3) #656 Jeramy Daniel 7 4) #657 Jack Hemenway 7

5) #658 Landen Woody 5

4:53.52Belleville (Zion8

1) #512 Landon Baack 8 2) #513 Brady Donahue 8

3) #514 Catch Hackstadt 7 4) #515 Santana Martinez 3

5) #516 Orion Rensing 7
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